



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.16410 of 2026

Nibasini Mohapatra & Anr. *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Bibhu Prasad Mohanty, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. *Opposite Party (s)*
Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER
22.06.2026

Order No.
01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. The Petitioner has filed this WPC seeking a direction from this Court to the Opposite Party Nos.2 & 3 to execute the order dated 12.12.2025 passed by OHRC, Odisha in Case No.3423 of 2025.
3. Heard.
4. Issue notice.
5. Learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State waives of notice on behalf of the Opposite Party Nos.1 to 3. Three extra copies of the WPC be served on him, who shall take instructions in the matter. He is also directed to obtain the Case Diary by the next date.



6. Issue notice to the Opposite Party Nos.4 and 5 by Speed Post with A.D. Requisites shall be filed within three working days hence.
7. List this matter on 06.07.2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Gitanjali