



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 16410 of 2026

Nibasini Mohapatra & Anr.

.....

Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bibhu Prasad Mohanty, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha and Ors.

.....

Opposite Party (s)

Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

06.07.2026

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Though service of notice has not been made sufficient on the Opposite Party Nos.4 and 5, nobody appears for such Opposite Parties at the time of call.
4. Issue notice to the Opposite Party Nos.4 and 5 through Dasti process.
5. List this matter on 15th July, 2026.
6. In the meantime, Case Diary be called for.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge