



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.16410 of 2026

CNR No. ODH010370852026

Nibasini Mohapatra & another* *Petitioners

Mr. Bibhu Prasad Mohanty, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opposite Parties

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Behera, Advocate
for Opposite Party nos.4 and 5

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

06.08.2026

Order No.

04.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the opposite party nos.4 and 5 submits that he has already received copy of the writ petition and prays for accommodation to file counter affidavit.
2. List this matter on 27th August, 2026.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Laxmikant